502005482 07/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Telefus	07/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flextronics AP, LLC		
Street Address:	305 Interlocken Parkway		
City:	Broomfield		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80021		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13560847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4085309797

 Phone:
 408-530-9700

 Email:
 tom@HOLLP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock
Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLEX-11300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Haverstock

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_7_27_12#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028662 FRAME: 0177

Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-11300

ASSIGNMENT

described and set f	orth in the below-identified a	pplication for United State	NOR", have invented certain n Letters Patent:	ew and useful improvements as
Title of Invention:	NEW HIGH POWER CO	ONVERTER ARCHITEC	TURE	
Date of execution	of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:	
Weighter ICIGICE	AS, <u>Flextronics AP, LLC, a</u> I to as "ASSIGNEE", is desir which may be granted on the	DUS Of ACQUIFING the entire :	Colorado, 305 Interlocken Paright, title and interest in said	kway, Broomfield, CO 80021, invention and in
said Assignee, and States Letters Pater throughout the wor prolongations or ex	acknowledged, Assignor has Assignee's successors and as at, and any Letters Patent wh did including any divisions, re itensions thereof, said interes	sold, assigned and transfer signs, all right, title and int ich may hereafter be grante newals, continuations in wi t to be held and enjoyed by	red, and by these presents do serest in and to said invention, d on the same in the United St	said application for United ates and all countries conversions, reissues,
applications for Le other acts as Assign	said application and/or applic tiers Patent and for the reissi	cations, execute, verify, ack thereof, and instruments of obtain or maintain Letters is	nowledge and deliver all such of assignment and transfer the latent for said invention and in	reof and will nowform and
IN TEST	TIMONY WHEREOF, Assig	nor has hereunto signed his	name to this assignment on th	e date indicated below.
4	Myrk Telefus	7	07/20,	20 2 Date
COUNTY OF				
	Befor satisfactory evidence to be the I the same in his/her/their autho f which the person(s) acted, ex		_, a notary public, personally ap c subscribed to the within instru by his/her/their signature(s) on t	ppeared Mark Telefus who proved ment and acknowledged to me that he instrument the person(s), or the
l certify under PENA	ALTY OF PERJURY under the	laws of the State of Californ	is that the foregoing paragraph	is true and correct
		WITNESS 1	ny hand and official seal.	
SEAL		· variou	Signature of Notary	Public
			Diguisino di 110tti y i	motio

PATENT REEL: 028662 FRAME: 0178